
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO. 2024- 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN 

AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1, 

TO PURCHASE ORDER NO. 23-06386, ISSUED TO PAVING 

PLUS, LLC, GLASSBORO, NJ, IN THE AMOUNT OF 

$131,820.90. 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on December 12, 2023, adopted 

Resolution No. 2023-584, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE USE OF 

CONTRACTS WITH CAMDEN COUNTY EDUCATIONAL SERVICES COMMISSION 

VENDORS (CCESC) Co-OP #66CCEPS FOR THE 2024 CALENDAR YEAR”; and  

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1, et seq., sets forth the requirements for the processing of 

change orders; and 

WHEREAS, the City Engineer has requested that an amendment be made to contract 

awarded to Paving Plus, LLC, Glassboro, NJ, for the 2023 Road Program as authorized by 

Resolution No. 2023-584: said amendment is necessary to provide for final as-built quantities; 

and 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C. 

5:30-11.1, et seq., and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts 

involved and indicating that the proposed change order may be allowed under these regulations; 

and 

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified the availability of funds for the 

amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is requested in the amount of 

$131,820.90; now, therefore, 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said amendatory 

supplemental change order #1 to Purchase Order No. 23-06386 issued to Paving Plus, LLC, 

Glassboro, NJ, in the amount of $131,820.90, be and the same is hereby ratified and approved. 

 Adopted: 

______________________________

President of Council 

ATTEST: 

______________________________

      City Clerk 

173



#L*Fsl#ge
May7,2024

REPORT

TO: THE MAYORAND COLTNCIL

Amendatory Supplemental Change Order No. I
Purchase Order No. 23-06386
2023 Road Program
Pavine Plus. LLC. Glassboro. NJ

We are requesting that an amendatory supplemental change order be issued to Purchase Order

No. 23-06386, issued to Paving Plus, LLC, Glassboro, NJ, for the 2023 Road Program. This
contract was authorized by Resolution No. 2023-584, adopted by City Council on December

12,2023.

The change order requested, in the amount of $131,E20.90, provides for final as-built quantities.

This change order represents an increase of approximately 8.268Y. over the original contract

amount of $ 1,59 4,206.00.

The amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is herein requested may be

authorized in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:30-1 1.1 et seq.

Dickenson, Jr.
Business Administrator

RD/rl
Encl.

ET
Sp@ia,anarrg@na.rtslorperRonstrih.tls€bllltlesm.ybem.dat,-.gu.s'ldtaadvancabyco.t,,clnglheBoslnesBAdmlnls',elor'sofrce
d65&7!y4t@.



ra3- srF
REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER

FOR:

2023 ROAD PROGRAM - P.O. #23-06386

PROJECT NAME

TO: BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

DE*ARTMENT. Engineering FROM:

1This is a request for change order # to Contract #

Mike Russo

66CCEPS for

Proj"",N"."2023 
Road Program

Name/Address of
Conuactor: P lng Plus, LLC, P.O. Bo)( 46{, Gla$boro, NJ @028

The change order is necessary because: (use additional pages if necessary to explain your reason

and you must attach idocumentation to support the necessity of this change order.
*(Documentation from conlractor, engineer, etc.)

Final Change Order to adjust final as-bult quantities.

See attached change order summary.

Originrl Contract Amount:

Amount of this change order:

Previous Chrnge Orderc:

Total Revised Amount:

1,594.206.00

131,820.90

0

$

$

1,726,026.90
$

AppRovEDBy. David J. Maillet
Print/type S

NOTE:
CHANGE ORDERS CANNOT EXCEED 20% OT TIIE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

Account # C-04-00-OOo - LLAT - looOO I

CC: Purchasing Division

0

RECEIVED
APR 21 2o2tr

$

Please provide the account number that the change order will be charged to:

Bu:1^r-r: *lr,;^



CITY OF

VINELAND
WHERE lI'S ALWAYS GnolY,rrrc SEASoI{

Avll 22,2024

MEMORANDUM TO: Bob Dickenson, Business Adminislrolor

RE: 2023 Rood Progrom (County CO-OP)
Vorious Locoiions
Chonge Order #l (Finoll
Engineering File#: 23-001
CT #: 66CCEPS
P.O. #23-06386

Alloched is o Posilive (+) chonge order for $13.|,820.90 '8.27%1. This is lhe finol
chonge order.

The originol conlrocl omounl for this projecl is $1,594,206.00. Chonge Order No.
I increoses lhe lololconlrocl omounl lo $1 ,726,026.90.

One supplemenlol ilem wos odded for Hol Mix Aspholl (HMA) for ospholl
repoir/moinlenonce drivewoy odjuslmenls (3" lhick). Also, some oddilionol
milling ond poving wilhin the originol controct locotions. As such, some finol
quonlities hove increoses in controci items, notobly in lhe milling ond lhe HMA
surfoce course.

lf you hove ony queslions or comments, pleose feel free to contoct me of ony
lime of exlension 4092.

Jim Neher, Direclor of Public Works
Suson Boldosoro, C.F.O.
Jeonine Meneghelli, Purchosing Agenl

rI
[E

S9oclC arzngemenlt lor parrods wl t clllaulltlas rney ba fiada ll aquaslccl ln

aatvattcc by conlacUtg lhe Bush,ss Aahnlrlslnloa's onlca I AS6.7e+4111.

lUlchael Russo
Asslstent Engineer, Civil
mrusso@vinelandcity.org
www.vinelandcity.org

640 E. Wood Street
PO Box 1508
Vineland, iU 08362-'l508
Phone: (856) 794-4090
Fax: (856) 405.4606

Sincerely,

.,i'Lti/L
Michoel Russo
Assislonl Engineer, Civil

cc:



O
u

F
O

z2t<olI"

q

.'i

Fz,oIJzE

ai
e

83

oH
=

t

8
8

E
=

i
o

tj

l!FE
E

E
A

q.!t.1
rBE

F
1AJ="1FzB

r
E

E
l<8d

a

zIEot

o=Y{:tsooeJJ:

!,1ob53!;UE
E

<
i{

E
ts

b6E
() 3igg.h 

i!
so>

si
o'Z
5rt
<

?uJ
:clF
**,2tr
t?sE
F

E
E

6
S

dsa
rod<

u,ozToIIFEo,r,oa,u,,&
3Xp8

l-ooFE
E

u4;io6=963$
6E38P

3
20
P

6
H

6

Ih
F

llril

lLllilt
llilllr

rill

lllll

I IIIII IIIT

III

iltill
*4U

lr
P

E
oFuSzo-
fo

LT
'

io==;Po

aod!ttEl,.
&

oo()Ezo9tooEa<
.i

o-r
<

 
!.r

E
E

 8.
3S

 tss
x.s E

B
E

+
 F

1
:c 

ac
aa o. 

a. o.

6'$EE8E
,

in
.. 

O
H

N
t<

 
ktt 

lt
(J 

O
orn

d 
dE

T
E

I
E

- 
F

|dC
z 

zaa
o 

oaa
o 

o<
<

N+

E
:

E
T

83.t

a

a:L-ai

let.dlq


